
Section 50.440  Payment for Child Care Services

a)	The Department will discontinue payments to license exempt child care providers when one or more findings against the provider are indicated in the Central Register. 

b)	The Department will reimburse providers for child care services provided through the effective date of cancellation for an indicated finding.  The effective date of cancellation is 10 days from the date of the letter the Department or its agent sends to the provider notifying the provider that payments will no longer be made. 

c)	Payments will not be made to the child's mother or father, or to a stepparent who is currently married to the child's parent and is living in the same household as the child, or to anyone who is included in the same public assistance grant as the child (for those families receiving such assistance), or to a person living in the home who is a parent of the child's sibling or has a child in common with the applicant.  If such a person is available and qualified to care for the child in the home, child care will not be approved. 

d)	Payments will not be made to a provider (even if operating within a setting exempt from licensing) who has been convicted of crimes enumerated in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 385.Appendix A nor will such a person be considered available to provide care.

e)	Payments will not be made to a provider who, after receiving written notification of an outstanding overpayment, fails to establish a repayment plan or is in default of a repayment plan.

f)	Payments will not be made to a provider who has been declared a sexually dangerous person under the Sexually Dangerous Persons Act [725 ILCS 205] or identified as a sex offender in the Illinois Sex Offender Registry operated by the Illinois State Police or identified as a sex offender in the National Sex Offender Registry.
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